

Moves Para Pro User Manual

1. About paraffin treatment

The MoVeS Para Pro Paraffin Bath is the perfect way to successfully apply melted wax. It increases the skin's elasticity, allowing for increased movement and mobility, especially on the skin covering the hands.

The MoVeS Para Pro Paraffin Bath can also be used for aesthetic treatment, as in recent years has become very popular in Europe, America and South-East Asia. Its use is not only limited to the face, it can provide a whole body treatment. Paraffin treatment is the perfect method to make dry and rough skin become smooth and soft again, earning its nickname 'Crystal Mask' for the amazing results. The paraffin's nutrients, which are released by melting, are beneficial for the skin.

When the melted paraffin comes into contact with the skin, it immediately solidifies, forming an insulating layer. This will help enhance nutrition absorption, soften wrinkles and moisten the skin, making it look radiant again. Paraffin treatment can easily be applied to hand, neck, chest, legs and feet.

2. To start

This paraffin bath is equipped with an electronic thermostat with a temperature range from 40°C to 60°C. Plug the unit into a grounded outlet of the correct voltage (220V, 50/60Hz). Be sure it's on a level surface and away from a sunny window, radiator or any other heat source.

Place the paraffin in the bath. To speed up the melting process, put the thermostat on "10" for one hour and then lower it to 56°C or less.



Never insert any part of the body when the temperature is above 56°C!

This unit is designed to stay on 24 hours a day. The indicator light will go on and off intermittently during the normal operation. When not in use, always leave the lid on.

3. The treatment

Hand

1. Remove all jewelry. Thoroughly sanitize the skin.
2. Use tissue to completely dry the hand.
3. Apply a collagen creme on the hands and rub until absorbed.
4. Test the temperature before dipping. Gently dip the hand into the melted wax and pull it out. Repeat this action about 5 times, until a 5 to 10mm layer of wax has formed.
5. Put the plastic glove on the hand.
6. Lay a towel glove over the hand to retain the warmth.
7. Relax and leave the wax on for 10 minutes.
8. Peel off like a glove and discard.
9. Use a moisturizer immediately after removing the wax because the pores are open and able to absorb it more readily.

Face

1. Place a brush in the bath for five minutes to soften.
2. Clean the face, wipe it dry, then apply a collagen creme on the face and rub until absorbed.
3. Test the temperature, cover the eyes with cotton cloth.
4. Use the brush to apply the wax on the face.
5. Lay a gauze on the face.
6. Apply the wax on the gauze for 3 to 4 times to achieve the best results.
7. Relax and leave the wax on for 15 minutes.
8. Peel off the gauze from the face and discard.
9. Use a moisturizer immediately after removing the wax because the pores are open and able to absorb it more readily.

Feet

1. Clean the foot, thoroughly sanitize the skin, wipe it dry, then apply a collagen creme on the foot and rub until absorbed.
2. Test the temperature before dipping. Gently dip the foot into the melted wax and pull it out. Repeat this action about 5 times, until a 5 to 10mm layer of wax has formed.
3. Put the plastic glove on the foot.
4. Lay a towel glove over the foot to retain the warmth.
5. Relax and leave the wax on for 10 minutes.
6. Peel off like a glove and discard.
7. Use a moisturizer immediately after removing the wax because the pores are open and able to absorb it more readily.

Note: For hygienic reasons, use different paraffin baths for hands, feet and body treatment. Do not re-use applied wax.

4. Contraindications

Do not use paraffin treatment in case of:

- Open wounds;
- Skin irritation;
- Skin infection;
- Reduced thermal sensation.

5. Maintenance

Each time before use, check if the paraffin level is between the minimum and maximum indicator lines. When the level becomes too low, refill with paraffin to the correct level.

Do not turn on the power without paraffin in the bath.

Do not add other products to the paraffin (bath), as this may change the melting point and might affect the machine's command and control application.

6. Cleaning

- After 50 treatments, dirt and other undesirable impurities may collect at the bottom of the wax tank. When this happens, the wax should be removed.
- Cut the power off, wait until the paraffin becomes cool, dry and hard.
- To remove the solidified paraffin block from the unit, turn it on for a few minutes to 10 until the edges of the paraffin start melting and the sides loosen. Push one end of the block, making it tilt up. Lift the block out of the bath.
- Turn the power off and use a facial tissue to clean the bath. Use wax purifier to allow layers of impure wax to be removed thoroughly.
- Refill with new paraffin and start to use.

7. Warning

- Do not fill the paraffin bath with water or do not soak the paraffin bath in water. Doing so may cause damage beyond repair.
- In the event of a malfunctioning machine, please do not attempt to fix the machine yourself. Please contact your local reseller for check-up and repair.
- Assure that the machine is on a dry and stable surface.
- Always use the paraffin bath in a well ventilated area.
- When not in use, always cover the tank with the lid.

8. Accessories detail

Purifier liquid, paraffin, cling film hands glove, cling film feet glove, towel, brush, gauze, collagen emulsion etc. mentioned in this manual must be purchased separately.

9. Specifications

Dimension	39cm x 25cm x 18cm (LxWxH)
Net weight	3.1 kg
Power supply	220V - 50Hz/60Hz
Power consumption	150W
Operation temperature	40°C – 60°C
Temperature accuracy	setting temperature $\pm 1.5^{\circ}\text{C}$
Paraffin Capacity	2 to 3 kg (min – max indicator level)
Operation time	24/7



V202102

Anleitung Für Moves Para Pro

1. Über die Paraffinbehandlung

Das MoVeS Para Pro Paraffinbad ist die perfekte Methode, um geschmolzenes Wachs erfolgreich anzuwenden. Es erhöht die Elastizität der Haut und ermöglicht so mehr Bewegung und Beweglichkeit, insbesondere der Haut an den Händen.

Das MoVeS Para Pro Paraffinbad kann auch für ästhetische Behandlungen eingesetzt werden, wie sie in den letzten Jahren in Europa, Amerika und Südostasien sehr populär geworden sind. Die Anwendung ist nicht nur auf das Gesicht beschränkt, sondern kann eine Ganzkörperbehandlung darstellen. Die Paraffinbehandlung ist die perfekte Methode, um trockene und raue Haut wieder glatt und weich zu machen, was ihr den Spitznamen "Kristallmaske" für die erstaunlichen Ergebnisse eingebracht hat. Die Nährstoffe des Paraffins, die beim Schmelzen freigesetzt werden, sind wohltuend für die Haut.

Wenn das geschmolzene Paraffin mit der Haut in Kontakt kommt, verfestigt es sich sofort und bildet eine isolierende Schicht. Dadurch wird die Nährstoffaufnahme verbessert, Falten werden gemildert und die Haut wird mit Feuchtigkeit versorgt, so dass sie wieder strahlend aussieht. Die Paraffinbehandlung kann leicht auf Hand, Hals, Brust, Beine und Füße angewendet werden.

2. Zum Starten

Dieses Paraffinbad ist mit einem elektronischen Thermostat mit einem Temperaturbereich von 40°C bis 60°C ausgestattet. Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine geerdete Steckdose mit der richtigen Spannung (220V, 50/60Hz) an. Achten Sie darauf, dass es auf einer ebenen Fläche steht und nicht an einem sonnigen Fenster, Heizkörper oder einer anderen Wärmequelle.

Legen Sie das Paraffin in das Bad. Um den Schmelzvorgang zu beschleunigen, stellen Sie den Thermostat eine Stunde lang auf "10" und senken Sie ihn dann auf 56°C oder weniger.



Legen Sie niemals einen Körperteil ein, wenn die Temperatur über 56°C liegt!

Dieses Gerät ist so konzipiert, dass es 24 Stunden am Tag eingeschaltet bleibt. Die Kontrollleuchte schaltet sich während des normalen Betriebs intermittierend ein und aus. Lassen Sie bei Nichtgebrauch immer den Deckel aufgesetzt.

3. Die Behandlung

Hand

1. Entfernen Sie alle Schmuckstücke. Desinfizieren Sie die Haut gründlich.
2. Verwenden Sie ein Papiertuch, um die Hand vollständig zu trocknen.
3. Tragen Sie eine Kollagen-Creme auf die Hände auf und reiben Sie sie ein, bis sie eingezogen ist.
4. Testen Sie die Temperatur vor dem Eintauchen. Tauchen Sie die Hand vorsichtig in das geschmolzene Wachs ein und ziehen Sie sie heraus. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang etwa 5 Mal, bis sich eine 5 bis 10 mm dicke Wachsschicht gebildet hat.
5. Ziehen Sie den Kunststoffhandschuh über die Hand.
6. Legen Sie einen Handtuchhandschuh über die Hand, um die Wärme zu halten.
7. Entspannen Sie sich und lassen Sie das Wachs für 10 Minuten einwirken.
8. Ziehen Sie es wie einen Handschuh ab und entsorgen Sie es.
9. Verwenden Sie sofort nach dem Entfernen des Wachses eine Feuchtigkeitscreme, da die Poren offen sind und die Creme besser aufnehmen können.

Gesicht

1. Legen Sie eine Pinsel für fünf Minuten in die Badewanne, um sie weich zu machen.
2. Reinigen Sie das Gesicht, wischen Sie es trocken, tragen Sie dann eine Kollagen-Creme auf das Gesicht auf und reiben Sie sie ein, bis sie eingezogen ist.
3. Testen Sie die Temperatur, decken Sie die Augen mit einem Baumwolltuch ab.
4. Verwenden Sie den Pinsel, um das Wachs auf das Gesicht aufzutragen.
5. Legen Sie eine Gaze auf das Gesicht.
6. Tragen Sie das Wachs 3 bis 4 Mal auf die Gaze auf, um das beste Ergebnis zu erzielen.
7. Entspannen Sie sich und lassen Sie das Wachs für 15 Minuten einwirken.
8. Ziehen Sie die Gaze vom Gesicht ab und entsorgen Sie sie.
9. Verwenden Sie sofort nach dem Entfernen des Wachses eine Feuchtigkeitscreme, da die Poren offen sind und die Creme besser aufnehmen können.

Füße

1. Reinigen Sie den Fuß, desinfizieren Sie die Haut gründlich, wischen Sie sie trocken, tragen Sie dann eine Kollagen-Creme auf den Fuß auf und reiben Sie sie ein, bis sie eingezogen ist.
2. Testen Sie die Temperatur vor dem Eintauchen. Tauchen Sie den Fuß vorsichtig in das geschmolzene Wachs und ziehen Sie ihn heraus. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang etwa 5 Mal, bis sich eine 5 bis 10 mm dicke Wachsschicht gebildet hat.
3. Ziehen Sie den Kunststoffhandschuh über den Fuß.
4. Legen Sie einen Handtuchhandschuh über den Fuß, um die Wärme zu halten.
5. Entspannen Sie sich und lassen Sie das Wachs für 10 Minuten einwirken.
6. Ziehen Sie es wie einen Handschuh ab und entsorgen Sie es.
7. Verwenden Sie unmittelbar nach dem Entfernen des Wachses eine Feuchtigkeitscreme, da die Poren offen sind und diese besser aufnehmen können.

Hinweis: Verwenden Sie aus hygienischen Gründen unterschiedliche Paraffinbäder für Hände, Füße und Körperbehandlung. Verwenden Sie aufgetragenes Wachs nicht wieder.

4. Kontraindikationen

Wenden Sie die Paraffinbehandlung nicht an bei:

- Offenen Wunden;
- Hautreizungen;
- Hautinfektion;
- Vermindertem Wärmeempfinden.

5. Wartung

Prüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch, ob der Paraffinstand zwischen der minimalen und der maximalen Anzeigelinie liegt. Wenn der Stand zu niedrig ist, füllen Sie Paraffin bis zum korrekten Stand nach.

Schalten Sie das Gerät nicht ein, wenn sich kein Paraffin im Bad befindet.

Fügen Sie dem Paraffin (Bad) keine anderen Produkte hinzu, da dies den Schmelzpunkt verändern und die Befehls- und Steuerungsanwendung der Maschine beeinträchtigen könnte.

6. Reinigung

- Nach 50 Behandlungen können sich Schmutz und andere unerwünschte Verunreinigungen am Boden des Wachsbehälters ansammeln. Wenn dies geschieht, sollte das Wachs entfernt werden.
- Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und warten Sie, bis das Paraffin abgekühlt, trocken und hart geworden ist.
- Um den erstarrten Paraffinblock aus dem Gerät zu entfernen, schalten Sie es für einige Minuten bis 10 ein, bis die Ränder des Paraffins zu schmelzen beginnen und sich die Seiten lösen. Drücken Sie ein Ende des Blocks, so dass er nach oben kippt. Heben Sie den Block aus dem Bad.
- Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und verwenden Sie ein Kosmetiktuch, um das Bad zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie den Wachsreiniger, um die Schichten des unreinen Wachses gründlich zu entfernen.
- Füllen Sie neues Paraffin ein und nehmen Sie es in Betrieb.

7. Warnung

- Füllen Sie das Paraffinbad nicht mit Wasser und weichen Sie das Paraffinbad nicht in Wasser ein. Andernfalls kann es zu irreparablen Schäden kommen.
- Versuchen Sie bitte nicht, das Gerät im Falle einer Fehlfunktion selbst zu reparieren. Wenden Sie sich bitte zur Überprüfung und Reparatur an Ihren Fachhändler.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf einer trockenen und stabilen Oberfläche steht.
- Verwenden Sie das Paraffinbad immer in einem gut belüfteten Bereich.
- Decken Sie den Tank bei Nichtgebrauch immer mit dem Deckel ab.

8. Zubehör Detail

Reinigungsflüssigkeit, Paraffin, Frischhaltefolie für die Hände, Frischhaltefolie für die Füße, Handtuch, Pinsel, Gaze, Kollagencreme usw., die in dieser Anleitung erwähnt werden, müssen separat erworben werden.

9. Technische Daten

Abmessung	39cm x 25cm x 18cm (LxBxH)
Nettogewicht	3,1 kg
Netzspannung	220V - 50Hz/60Hz
Leistung	150W
Betriebstemperatur	40°C – 60°C
Temperaturgenauigkeit	Temperatureinstellung $\pm 1,5^\circ\text{C}$
Paraffinmenge	2 bis 3 kg (Mindest- – Höchstanzeige)
Betriebszeit	24/7



V202102



Guide de l'utilisateur Moves Para Pro

1. À propos du traitement à la paraffine

Le bain de paraffine MoVeS Para Pro est la solution idéale pour appliquer un traitement thermique. Elle améliore l'élasticité de la peau, en facilitant les mouvements et la mobilité, surtout de la peau à la surface des mains. Mais la cire de paraffine présente bien d'autres avantages.

Le bain de paraffine MoVeS Para Pro peut également être utilisé dans le cadre de traitements esthétiques, qui sont devenus très populaires au cours des dernières années en Europe, en Amérique et en Asie du Sud-est. Son usage n'est pas limité au visage, il peut fournir un traitement pour le corps dans son ensemble. Le traitement à la paraffine est la méthode idéale pour lisser et adoucir une peau sèche et rugueuse, ce qui lui a valu son surnom de « Masque de cristal » en raison de ses résultats exceptionnels. Les éléments nutritifs de la paraffine, libérés par la fonte, ont un effet bénéfique pour la peau.

Dès que la paraffine fondue entre en contact avec la peau, elle se solidifie instantanément, en formant une couche isolante. Cela contribuera à stimuler la circulation sanguine, à accroître l'absorption d'éléments nutritifs, à atténuer les rides et à hydrater la peau, en lui rendant tout son éclat. Le traitement à la paraffine peut aisément être appliqué aux mains, au cou, à la poitrine, aux jambes et aux pieds.

2. Pour commencer

Ce bain de paraffine est pourvu d'un thermostat électronique d'une plage de températures allant de 40°C à 60°C. Branchez l'unité sur une prise avec mise à la terre d'une tension appropriée (220 V, 50/60Hz). Veillez à ce que le dispositif soit installé sur une surface plane et à l'écart d'une fenêtre où donne le soleil, d'un radiateur ou de toute autre source de chaleur.

Introduisez la paraffine dans le bain. Afin d'accélérer la fonte, placez le thermostat sur « 10 » pendant une heure et réduisez ensuite vers 56°C ou moins.



Ne jamais plonger une partie du corps quand la température est supérieure à 56°C !

Ce dispositif est conçu pour rester allumé 24 heures sur 24. En cas d'utilisation normale, le témoin lumineux s'allumera et s'éteindra par intermittence. Lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas, veillez à toujours remettre le couvercle.

3. Le traitement

Les mains

1. Enlevez tous les bijoux. Désinfectez complètement la peau.
2. Utilisez un mouchoir en papier pour sécher soigneusement les mains.
3. Appliquez une crème au collagène sur les mains et massez jusqu'à absorption complète.
4. Testez la température avant d'y plonger les mains. Trempez doucement la main dans la cire fondue et retirez-la. Répétez ce geste à cinq reprises, jusqu'à ce qu'une couche de cire de 5 à 10 mm se soit formée.
5. Enfilez le gant en plastique sur votre main.
6. Placez la main dans une serviette gant afin de conserver la chaleur.
7. Détendez-vous et laissez agir la cire pendant 10 minutes.
8. Retirez-la comme un gant et jetez-la.
9. Appliquez un hydratant dès que vous avez enlevé la cire, car les pores sont ouverts et à même de l'absorber plus facilement.

Le visage

1. Introduisez la brosse dans le bain pendant cinq minutes afin de l'adoucir.
2. Nettoyez le visage, séchez-le, appliquez ensuite une crème au collagène sur le visage et massez jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit absorbée.
3. Testez la température et placez un disque en coton sur les yeux.
4. Utilisez la brosse pour appliquer la cire sur le visage.
5. Placez la gaze sur le visage.
6. Appliquez la cire sur la gaze à trois ou quatre reprises afin d'obtenir le meilleur résultat.
7. Détendez-vous et laissez agir la cire pendant 15 minutes.
8. Retirez la gaze du visage et jetez-la.
9. Appliquez un hydratant dès que vous avez enlevé la cire, car les pores sont ouverts et à même de l'absorber plus facilement.

Les pieds

1. Nettoyez le pied, désinfectez complètement la peau, séchez-la, appliquez ensuite une crème au collagène sur le pied et massez jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit absorbée.
2. Testez la température avant d'y plonger le pied. Trempez doucement le pied dans la cire fondue et retirez-le. Répétez ce geste à cinq reprises, jusqu'à ce qu'une couche de cire de 5 à 10 mm se soit formée.
3. Enfilez le chausson en plastique sur le pied.
4. Placez le pied dans une serviette chausson afin de conserver la chaleur.
5. Détendez-vous et laissez agir la cire pendant 10 minutes.
6. Retirez-la comme un chausson et jetez-la.
7. Appliquez un hydratant dès que vous avez enlevé la cire, car les pores sont ouverts et à même de l'absorber plus facilement.

Note: Pour des raisons d'hygiène, utilisez des bains de paraffine différents pour les mains, les pieds et le corps. Ne réutilisez pas la cire appliquée.

4. Contre-indications

N'ayez pas recours au traitement à la paraffine en cas de :

- Blessures ouvertes;
- Irritation de la peau;
- Infection de la peau;
- Sensibilité thermique amoindrie.

5. Entretien

Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez que le niveau de paraffine se situe entre les valeurs minimales et maximales. Quand le niveau est trop bas, remplissez de paraffine pour atteindre un niveau approprié.

Ne pas mettre sous tension sans paraffine dans le bain.

Ne pas ajouter d'autres produits à la paraffine dans le bain, car cela pourrait modifier le point de fonte et pourrait porter atteinte aux applications de contrôle et de commande de la machine.

6. Le nettoyage

- Après 50 traitements, la crasse et d'autres impuretés indésirables pourraient s'accumuler au fond du réservoir de cire. Le cas échéant, la cire devrait être retirée.
- Mettez hors tension, attendez que la paraffine refroidisse, sèche et durcisse.
- Afin de retirer le bloc de paraffine solide du dispositif, allumez-le pendant quelques minutes sur 10 jusqu'à ce que les bords de la paraffine commencent à fondre et que les côtés ramollissent. Poussez sur un côté du bloc afin de l'incliner. Sortez le bloc du bain.
- Mettez hors tension et utilisez une lingette afin de nettoyer le bain. Utilisez un purificateur de cire pour éliminer méticuleusement les couches de cires impures.
- Remplissez avec de la nouvelle paraffine et l'appareil est prêt à être utilisé.

7. Avertissement

- Ne pas remplir le bain de paraffine d'eau ni l'immerger dans l'eau. Cette opération pourrait engendrer des dégâts irréparables.
- En cas de dysfonctionnement de l'appareil, ne tentez pas de le réparer vous-même. Veuillez contacter votre revendeur le plus proche pour une vérification et une réparation.
- Veillez à ce que la machine soit sur une surface sèche et stable.
- Utilisez toujours le bain de paraffine dans un endroit bien aéré.
- Quand vous ne l'utilisez pas, placez toujours le couvercle sur le bain.

8. Accessoires

Le liquide purificateur, la paraffine, les gants à pellicule rétractable, les chaussons à pellicule rétractable, les serviettes, la brosse, la gaze, l'émulsion au collagène, etc. mentionnés dans ce manuel doivent être achetés séparément.

9. Spécifications

Dimension	39cm x 25cm x 18cm (L x l x h)
Poids net	3,1 kg
Alimentation électrique	220V — 50Hz/60Hz
Consommation électrique	150 W
Température d'utilisation	40°C – 60°C
Précision de température	Réglage de la température $\pm 1,5$ °C
Capacité paraffine	2 à 3 kg (niveau valeurs min – max)
Durée d'utilisation	24/7



V202102

Moves Para Pro Handleiding

1. Over paraffinebehandeling

Het MoVeS Para Pro paraffinebad is het perfecte middel om een succesvolle thermische behandeling te bieden. Het verhoogt de elasticiteit van de huid, wat op zijn beurt de beweeglijkheid vergroot, vooral voor de huid van de handen. Maar daar houden de voordelen van een paraffinebad niet op.

Het MoVeS Para Pro paraffinebad kan ook voor esthetische doeleinden gebruikt worden, zoals de laatste jaren de trend is in Europa, Amerika en Zuidoost-Azië. Het gebruik beperkt zich niet enkel tot het gezicht; het hele lichaam kan ermee behandeld worden. Paraffinebehandeling is de aangewezen methode om droge en ruwe huid terug zacht en soepel te maken en heeft zijn bijnaam van 'Kristallen Masker' dus niet gestolen. De voedingsstoffen in de paraffine die vrijkomen door het smelten, doen wonderen voor de huid.

Wanneer de gesmolten paraffine in contact komt met de huid, stolt het onmiddellijk, waardoor er een isolerende laag wordt gevormd. Hierdoor wordt de opname van voedingsstoffen verbeterd, rimpels verzacht en de huid bevochtigd waardoor ze weer zal stralen. Een paraffinebehandeling kan eenvoudig toegepast worden op de handen, nek, borst, benen en voeten.

2. Starten

Het MoVeS Para Pro paraffinebad is uitgerust met een elektronische thermostaat met een temperatuurbereik van 40°C – 60°C. Sluit het toestel aan op een geaard stopcontact met het correcte voltage (220V, 50/60Hz). Zorg ervoor dat het op een effen oppervlak en uit de buurt van een zonnig raam, radiator of andere warmtebron staat.

Doe de paraffine in het bad. Om het smeltproces te versnellen, zet de thermostaat op 10 gedurende een uur, waarna hij verlaagd kan worden tot 56°C.



Stop nooit een lichaamsdeel in het bad wanneer de temperatuur hoger is dan 56°C!

Het toestel werd ontworpen om 24u per dag aan te staan. Het controlelampje zal afwisselend aan en uit gaan tijdens normaal gebruik. Wanneer niet in gebruik, altijd afdekken met het deksel.

3. De behandeling

Hand

1. Doe alle juwelen af. Reinig de huid grondig.
2. Gebruik een doekje om de hand helemaal te drogen.
3. Breng een collagene crème aan op de handen en wrijf tot ze volledig is ingetrokken.
4. Test de temperatuur en dompel daarna de hand zacht onder in de gesmolten was. Herhaal dit vijf maal, zodat een 5 tot 10mm dikke waslaag op de hand achterblijft.
5. Trek de plastic handschoen aan.
6. Leg een handdoekwant over de hand om de warmte vast te houden.
7. Ontspan en laat de was 10 minuten inwerken.
8. Verwijder de was zoals een handschoen en werp weg.
9. Gebruik een vochtinbrengende crème onmiddellijk na het verwijderen van de was, aangezien de poriën nu open staan en ze gemakkelijker kunnen absorberen.

Gezicht

1. Plaats een borstel vijf minuten op voorhand in het bad om zacht te worden.
2. Reinig en droog het gezicht, breng daarna een collagene crème aan en wrijf tot ze volledig is ingetrokken.
3. Test de temperatuur en bedek de ogen met doekjes.
4. Breng een laag was aan met de borstel.
5. Leg een gaas over het gezicht.
6. Breng drie tot vier lagen was aan op het gaas om een goed resultaat te verkrijgen.
7. Ontspan en laat de was 15 minuten inwerken.
8. Verwijder de was en werp weg.
9. Gebruik een vochtinbrengende crème onmiddellijk na het verwijderen van de was, aangezien de poriën nu open staan en ze gemakkelijker kunnen absorberen.

Voeten

1. Reinig en droog de voet, breng daarna een collagene crème aan en wrijf tot ze volledig is ingetrokken.
2. Test de temperatuur en dompel daarna de voet zacht onder in de gesmolten was. Herhaal dit vijf maal, zodat een 5 tot 10mm dikke waslaag op de hand achterblijft.
3. Trek een plastic hoes over de voet.
4. Leg een handdoekwant over de voet om de warmte vast te houden.
5. Ontspan en laat de was 10 minuten inwerken.
6. Verwijder de was zoals een handschoen en werp weg.
7. Gebruik een vochtinbrengende crème onmiddellijk na het verwijderen van de was, aangezien de poriën nu open staan en ze gemakkelijker kunnen absorberen.

Let op: Om hygiënische redenen gebruik verschillende paraffinebaden voor handen, voeten en lichaamsbehandelingen. Hergebruik reeds aangebrachte was niet.

4. Waarschuwing

Gebruik geen paraffinebehandeling bij:

- Open wonden;
- Huidirritatie;
- Ontstekingen;
- Verminderde temperatuursgevaarwording.

5. Onderhoud

Controleer elke keer vóór gebruik of het paraffineniveau zich tussen de minimum en maximum indicator lijnen bevindt. Wanneer dat niet het geval is, bijvullen met paraffine tot aan het correcte niveau.

Schakel het bad nooit aan wanneer er geen paraffine in zit.

Voeg geen andere producten toe aan de paraffine, aangezien dit het smeltpunt kan beïnvloeden en gevolgen kan hebben voor de bediening en controle van het toestel.

6. Reiniging

- Na 50 behandelingen kunnen ongewenste onzuiverheden zich ophopen op de bodem van het paraffinebad. Wanneer dit het geval is, raden we u aan de paraffine te verversen.
- Verbreek de stroomverbinding, en wacht tot wanneer de paraffine koud, hard en droog wordt.
- Om de gestolde paraffine uit het bad te halen, schakel het bad een paar minuten aan op stand 10, tot wanneer de randen van het paraffineblok smelten en loskomen van het bad. Duw op één zijde van de paraffine, zodat het blok omhoog komt aan de andere zijde. Nu kan u het blok uit het bad nemen.
- Schakel de stroom uit en gebruik een gezichtsdoekje om het bad te reinigen. Gebruik paraffinereiniging om eventuele achtergebleven paraffineresten grondig te verwijderen.
- Vul met nieuwe paraffine en het paraffinebad is terug klaar voor gebruik.

7. Waarschuwing

- Vul het paraffinebad niet met water of dompel het bad niet onder in water. Dit kan het bad onherstelbaar beschadigen.
- Gelieve niet te proberen het toestel zelf te herstellen wanneer het niet naar behoren zou werken. Contacteer uw lokale verdeler voor nazicht en onderhoud.
- Vergewis u er voor gebruik van dat het toestel op een droge, vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat.
- Gebruik het paraffinebad enkel in een goed verluchte ruimte.
- Wanneer niet in gebruik: het bad altijd afdekken met het deksel.

8. Accessoires

Reinigingsmiddelen, paraffine, plastic handschoenen en voethoezen, handdoeken, borstel, gaas, collageen emulsie enz., zoals vermeld in deze handleiding, moeten apart aangekocht worden.

9. Specificaties

Afmeting	39cm x 25cm x 18cm (LxBxH)
Netto gewicht	3,1 kg
Stroomvoorziening	220V - 50Hz/60Hz
Stroomverbruik	150W
Temperatuurbereik	40°C – 60°C
Accuraatheid	Aangegeven temperatuur ±1,5°C
Capaciteit	2 tot 3 kg (min – max indicator niveau)
Gebruiksduur	24/7



Manual do Moves Para Pro

1. SOBRE O TRATAMENTO COM PARAFINA

O banho de parafina MoVeS Para Pro é a ferramenta perfeita para proporcionar um tratamento térmico bem sucedido. Aumenta a elasticidade da pele, o que, por sua vez, aumenta a destreza, especialmente da pele das mãos. Mas os benefícios de um banho de parafina não se ficam por aqui.

O banho de parafina MoVeS Para Pro também pode ser utilizado para fins estéticos, como tem sido a tendência na Europa, América e Sudeste Asiático nos últimos anos. A sua utilização não se limita apenas ao rosto; todo o corpo pode ser tratado com ele. O tratamento com parafina é o método preferido para tornar a pele seca e áspera novamente macia e flexível, pelo que não roubou a sua alcunha de "Máscara de Cristal". Os nutrientes da parafina libertados pela fusão fazem maravilhas à pele.

Quando a parafina derretida entra em contacto com a pele, solidifica imediatamente, formando uma camada isolante. Isto melhora a absorção de nutrientes, suaviza as rugas e hidrata a pele para que esta volte a brilhar. Um tratamento com parafina pode ser facilmente aplicado nas mãos, pescoço, peito, pernas e pés.

2. ARRANQUE

O banho de parafina MoVeS Para Pro está equipado com um termóstato eletrónico com uma gama de temperaturas de 40°C - 60°C. Ligue o aparelho a uma tomada com ligação à terra com a tensão correcta (220V, 50/60Hz). Certifique-se de que o aparelho se encontra numa superfície plana e afastado de uma janela ensolarada, de um radiador ou de outra fonte de calor.

Colocar a parafina no banho. Para acelerar o processo de fusão, regule o termóstato para 10 durante uma hora, após o que pode ser baixado para 56°C.

Nunca coloque qualquer parte do corpo na banheira quando a temperatura ultrapassar os 56°C!

O aparelho foi concebido para estar ligado 24 horas por dia. O indicador luminoso acende-se e apaga-se durante a utilização normal. Quando não estiver a ser utilizado, cubra sempre com a tampa.

3. MANUSEAMENTO

Manuseamento

1. Retirar todas as jóias. Limpar bem a pele.
2. Utilizar um pano para secar completamente a mão.
3. Aplicar o creme de colagénio nas mãos e esfregar até ser totalmente absorvido.
4. Testar a temperatura e, em seguida, mergulhar suavemente a mão na cera derretida. Repetir cinco vezes, deixando uma camada de cera de 5 a 10 mm de espessura na mão.
5. Colocar a luva de plástico.
6. Colocar uma luva de toalha sobre a mão para reter o calor.
7. Descontrair e deixar a cera atuar durante 10 minutos.
8. Retirar a cera como uma luva e deitar fora.
9. Utilizar um hidratante imediatamente após a remoção da cera, uma vez que os poros estão agora abertos e podem absorvê-lo mais facilmente.

Rosto

1. Colocar uma escova no banho cinco minutos antes para amolecer.
2. Limpe e seque o rosto, depois aplique o creme de colagénio e esfregue até ser totalmente absorvido.
3. Testar a temperatura e cobrir os olhos com toalhetes.
4. Aplicar uma camada de cera com o pincel.
5. Colocar uma gaze sobre o rosto.
6. Aplicar três a quatro camadas de cera sobre a gaze para obter um bom resultado.
7. Descontrair e deixar a cera atuar durante 15 minutos.
8. Retirar a cera e deitar fora.
9. Utilizar um creme hidratante imediatamente após a remoção da cera, uma vez que os poros estão agora abertos e podem absorvê-lo mais facilmente.

Pés

1. Limpe e seque o pé, depois aplique um creme de colagénio e esfregue até ser totalmente absorvido.
2. Teste a temperatura e mergulhe suavemente o pé na cera derretida. Repetir cinco vezes, deixando uma camada de cera de 5 a 10 mm de espessura na mão permanece.

3. Colocar uma cobertura de plástico sobre o pé.
4. Colocar uma luva de toalha sobre o pé para reter o calor.
5. Descontrair e deixar a cera atuar durante 10 minutos.
6. Retirar a cera como uma luva e deitar fora.
7. Utilizar um creme hidratante imediatamente após a remoção da cera, uma vez que os poros estão agora abertos e são mais fáceis de absorver.

Nota: Por razões de higiene, utilizar banhos de parafina diferentes para os tratamentos das mãos, dos pés e do corpo. Não reutilizar a cera já aplicada.

4. AVISO

Não utilizar um tratamento de parafina quando:

- Feridas abertas;
- Irritação da pele;
- Inflamações;
- Sensação de temperatura diminuída.

5. MANUTENÇÃO

Antes de cada utilização, verificar se o nível de parafina se encontra entre as linhas indicadoras de mínimo e máximo. Se não estiver, atestar com parafina até ao nível correto.

Nunca ligar o banho sem parafina.

Não adicione outros produtos à parafina, pois isso pode afetar o ponto de fusão e afetar o funcionamento e o controlo do aparelho.

6. LIMPEZA

Após 50 tratamentos, podem acumular-se impurezas indesejadas no fundo do banho de parafina. Se for esse o caso, recomendamos a substituição da parafina.-

Desligue a alimentação eléctrica e aguarde até que a parafina fique fria, dura e seca.-Para retirar a parafina solidificada do banho, ligue o banho durante alguns minutos na regulação 10, até que os bordos do bloco de parafina derretam e se soltem do banho. Empurrar um dos lados da parafina para que o bloco saia pelo outro lado. Agora pode retirar o bloco do banho.-Desligue a corrente e utilize um pano para limpar a banheira. Utilizar um produto de limpeza de parafina para remover completamente qualquer resíduo de parafina remanescente.-Encher com parafina nova e o banho de parafina está pronto a ser utilizado novamente

7. AVISO

- Não encher o banho de parafina com água nem mergulhar o banho em água. Isto pode danificar irreparavelmente o banho.

- Não tente reparar o aparelho sozinho se este não estiver a funcionar corretamente. Contacte o seu revendedor local para efetuar a assistência técnica e a manutenção.

- Antes de utilizar o aparelho, certifique-se de que este se encontra numa superfície seca, plana e estável.

- Utilizar o banho de parafina apenas num local bem ventilado.

- Quando não estiver a ser utilizado: cubra sempre o banho com a tampa.

8. ACESSÓRIOS

Produtos de limpeza, parafina, luvas de plástico

dimensão:	39cm x 25cm x 18cm (LxBxH)
Peso líquido:	3,1 kg
Alimentação eléctrica:	220V - 50Hz/60Hz
Consumo de energia:	150W
Gama de temperaturas:	40°C – 60°C
Exatidão Temperatura indicada:	±1,5°C
Capacidade:	2 tot 3 kg (min – max indicator niveau)
Duração da utilização:	24/7



MVS in Motion
Krommebeekpark 11
8800 Roeselare (BE)
mvs-in-motion.com

V202102

